C H A P T E R
 1
Overview of the Cisco 2524
and Cisco 2525 Routers
The Cisco 2524 and Cisco 2525 routers provide LAN and WAN access in a low-cost
modular router platform that can grow with your internetworking needs. The Cisco 2524
offers an Ethernet (attachment unit interface [AUI] or 10BaseT) LAN connection, and the
Cisco 2525 offers a Token Ring (shielded twisted-pair [STP] or unshielded twisted-pair

an FCC-compatible modular jack that is Part 68 compliant.
Table 1-2 lists information that may be required when applying to the local telephone
company for leased-line facilities.
 Overview of the Cisco 2524 and Cisco 2525 Routers 1-9
FCC Part 68
Table 1-2 Information About Leased-Line Facilities
Module Type Service Type
Digital Facility
Interface Code
Service
Order Code
Network
Jack
4-Wire 56/64-kbps
DSU/CSU WAN Module
2.4-kbps digital interface 04DU5-24 6.0F RJ-48S
4.8-kbps digital interface 04DU5-48 6.0F RJ-48S
9.6-kbps digital interface 04DU5-96 6.0F RJ-48S
19.2-kbps digital interface 04DU5-19 6.0F RJ-48S
38.4-kbps digital interface 04DU5-38 6.0F RJ-48S
56-kbps digital interface 04DU5-56 6.0F RJ-48S
64-kbps digital interface 04DU5-64 6.0F RJ-48S
Fractional T1/T1
DSU/CSU WAN Module
1.544-Mbps digital interface 04DU9-ISN 6.0N RJ-48C
1-10 Cisco 2524 and Cisco 2525 Router User Guide
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false